Council Agenda Bill

AB Number

AB25-022

Agenda Bill Information

Title* Action*

Appointment to Parks and Events Commission Motion

Proposed Motion

Move to confirm the Mayor's recommendation to appoint Amanda Frame to the Parks and Events Commission.

Council Agenda Section Council Meeting Date*

Appointment 01/27/2025

Staff Member Department*

Deana Dean Administration

Committee Date

Exhibits

Packet Attachments - if any

Summary

Introduction*

Amanda Frame has applied to fill a vacant position on the Parks and Events Commission.

Background / Overview*

Ms. Frame has lived in the city for over ten years and has served on boards and commissions outside of the Snoqualmie Valley. She would like to serve her community and offer a meaningful contribution to the residents of Snoqualmie. Her background is in non-profit and she is currently the Director of Community Outreach and Engagement for AARP.

Analysis*

There are currently three vacant positions on the Parks and Events Commission. Recruitment is continuous until all positions are filled. If confirmed, Amanda will fill Position #2 with a term expiration of December 31, 2026.

Commission and advisory committee members are appointed by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by the City Council as outlined in Title 2 of the Snoqualmie Municipal Code.

Budgetary Status*

This action has no budgetary implications.